
Consultants holding federal permits to survey for endangered 
and threatened bats in Tennessee  
 
(Updated January 19, 2021) 
 
 
 Apogee Environmental Consultants (Joel Beverly) – Whitesburg, KY - 606-633-7677 

- Lexington, KY – office: 859-280-2284 
(Wesley Webb) – Whitesburg, KY – 606-634-8238; wes@apogee-environmental.com 
(Luke Fultz) – Pittsburgh, PA – 814-506-4005; luke@apogee-environmental.com 
- Charleston, WV (Grant Maltba) – office: 304-344-4579; mobile: 740-491-4885; 
grant@apogee-environmental.com 

 
 BDY Environmental (Sara Samoray) – Nashville, TN – office: 615-460-9797 ext. 8; mobile: 

615-653-6940; ssamoray@bdy-inc.com 
 
 Biological Systems Consultants, Inc. (Jason Robinson) – Lexington, KY – mobile/text 

(preferred) – 725-222-8891, office: 859-263-4142; jason@biologicalsystemsconsultants.com 
 

 Civil and Environmental Consultants, Inc. (JD Wilhide) – Nashville, TN – 615-333-7797;     
jwilhide@cecinc.com 
 

 Copperhead Consulting (Mark Gumbert) - 859-925-9012, Copperhead (Steve Samoray) – 
Nashville, TN – 615-542-1000, ssamoray@ copperheadconsulting.com 

 
 Ecological Solutions, Inc. (Dottie Brown) – Roswell, GA – office: 678-429-2848, mobile: 

828-244-1898; dbrown@ecologicalsolutions.net 
 

 Environment and Archaeology, LLC (Tyler Newman) – Florence, KY – office: 859-746-
1778, tnewman@environment-archaeology.com 

 
 Eco-Tech (Lee Droppelman) – 502-259-0454 
 
 Environmental Permitting and Planning (Daniel Judy) – 352-383-1444 

 
 Environmental Solutions & Innovations, Inc. (Virgil Brack) – 513-451-1777 

 
 EnviroScience, Inc. (Mary Gilmore) – Stow, OH – mobile: 440-522-0067, office: 330-688-

0111, toll free: 800-940-4025; mgilmore@enviroscienceinc.com 
 

 GAI Consultants, Inc. (Adam Mann) – Erlanger, KY – 859-444-7734; 
a.mann@gaiconsultants.com 
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 Grow Environmental Solutions, LLC (Christopher Grow) – mobile: 931-247-8915; 1406 
Wilson Avenue, Tullahoma, TN 37388 

 
 HMB Professional Engineers, Inc. (Mitch Green) – Frankfort, KY - 502-695-9800,  (Todd 

McDaniel) – 502-395-0790 
 
 

 Jackson Group (Jeremy Jackson) – Richmond, KY - 859-623-0499 
      Shane Roberts – sroberts@jacksongroupco.com 
      Robert Oney – roney@jacksongroupco.com 
 
 Kleinfelder (Chance Osborne) – Atlanta, GA – 803-608-2775; cosborne@kleinfelder.com 

 
 Plateau Ecological LLC (Brian Carver) – 931-644-3888 

 
 Power Engineers - 513-326-1560 – Knoxville, TN office - 865-925-6370 

 
 Skybax (Gary Libby) - 859-302-2897  

 
 Stantec (James Kiser) - 502-212-5000 

 
 SWCA Environmental Consultants - 4407 Monterey Oaks Blvd., Building 1, Suite 110, 

Austin, Texas 78749 (Melanie Gregory) – 512-476-0891; mgregory@swca.com 
 

 Terracon (Kory Armstrong) – 417-827-4231; terracon.com 
 

 Third Rock Consulting - 2526 Regency Rd., Ste. 180, Lexington, KY  40503 – 859-977-2000  
            101 North 7th St., Louisville, KY 40202 – 502-561-3448  
            511 Union St., Suite 1850, Nashville, TN 37219 – 615-313-3996  
 

mailto:roney@jacksongroupco.com
mailto:cosborne@kleinfelder.com
mailto:mgregory@swca.com

